
COVERAGE 

AREA
CONTRACT LEAD NAME LEAD CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS

1, 5 FFS
Area Agency on Aging of SW 

Washington
Amberly Rose amberly.rose@dshs.wa.gov

Deb Miller deb.miller@cc-ahp.com

Kami Yacinich kamill.yacinich@cc-ahp.com

Torri Canda torri.canda@wellpoint.com

Cassy Wold cassandra.wold@wellpoint.com

General Inbox amgwamedicaidcompliance@wellpoint.com

Drew Breuckman drew.breuckman@chpw.org

James Cook james.cook@chpw.org

General Inbox healthhomes@chpw.org

Njambi Casten ncasten@coordinatedcarehealth.com

General Inbox CCWHealthHomes@centene.com

3 FFS Full Life Care Hannah Brendemuhl hannah.brendemuhl@fulllifecare.org

Tanya Agapov tatyana.agapov@molinahealthcare.com

General Inbox wahealthhomes@molinahealthcare.com

Ryan Blackwell ryan.blackwell@dshs.wa.gov

General Inbox NWRCHealthhome@dshs.wa.gov

Statewide IMC/FFS Molina Health Washington

2 FFS Northwest Regional Council

Statewide IMC/FFS
Community Health Plan of 

Washington

Statewide IMC/IFC Coordinated Care of WA

6 FFS
Community Choice / Action 

Health Partners

Statewide IMC Wellpoint
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COVERAGE 

AREA
CONTRACT LEAD NAME LEAD CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS

Kris Dowling kris.dowling@piercecountywa.gov

Kirstin Fahnoe Kirstin.Fahnoe@piercecountywa.gov

General Inbox PCHSHHLead@piercecountywa.gov

7 FFS SE WA Aging & Long-Term Care Felicia Sanchez Felicia.Sanchez@dshs.wa.gov

Melissa Littlefield
melissa_littlefield@uhc.com

Eddie Brittenham eddie.brittenham@uhc.com

Coverage Area Map can be found here: https://www.hca.wa.gov/assets/billers-and-providers/hh-coverage-areas-map.pdf.

4 FFS Pierce County Human Services

1, 2, 3, 4, 5 IMC/FFS United Health Care
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PHONE #

360.759.4303

509.782.5030

509.885.4233

206.695.7081

206.652.7112

206.613.8936

253.324.0961

360.676.6749

Last update: 11/14/25 



PHONE #

509.965.0105

763-347-3236

Coverage Area Map can be found here: https://www.hca.wa.gov/assets/billers-and-providers/hh-coverage-areas-map.pdf.

Last update: 11/14/25 


