

COVERAGE AREA	CONTRACT	LEAD NAME	LEAD CONTACT	EMAIL ADDRESS	PHONE #
1, 5	FFS	Area Agency on Aging of SW Washington	Amberly Rose	<a href="mailto:amberly.rose@dshs.wa.gov">amberly.rose@dshs.wa.gov</a>	360.759.4303
6	FFS	Community Choice / Action Health Partners	Deb Miller	<a href="mailto:deb.miller@cc-ahp.com">deb.miller@cc-ahp.com</a>	509.782.5030
			Kami Yacinich	<a href="mailto:kamill.yacinich@cc-ahp.com">kamill.yacinich@cc-ahp.com</a>	509.885.4233
Statewide	IMC	Wellpoint	Torri Canda	<a href="mailto:torri.canda@wellpoint.com">torri.canda@wellpoint.com</a>	
			Cassy Wold	<a href="mailto:cassandra.wold@wellpoint.com">cassandra.wold@wellpoint.com</a>	206.695.7081
			General Inbox	<a href="mailto:amgwamedicaidcompliance@wellpoint.com">amgwamedicaidcompliance@wellpoint.com</a>	
Statewide	IMC/FFS	Community Health Plan of WA	Amy Sharrett	<a href="mailto:amy.sharrett2@chpw.org">amy.sharrett2@chpw.org</a>	206.652.7155
			James Cook	<a href="mailto:james.cook@chpw.org">james.cook@chpw.org</a>	206.613.8936
			General Inbox	<a href="mailto:healthhomes@Chpw.org">healthhomes@Chpw.org</a>	
Statewide	IMC/IFC	Coordinated Care of WA	Njambi Casten	<a href="mailto:ncasten@coordinatedcarehealth.com">ncasten@coordinatedcarehealth.com</a>	253.324.0961
			General Inbox	<a href="mailto:CCWHealthHomes@centene.com">CCWHealthHomes@centene.com</a>	
3	FFS	Full Life Care	Hannah Brendemuhl	<a href="mailto:hannah.brendemuhl@fulllifecare.org">hannah.brendemuhl@fulllifecare.org</a>	
			Rena Ferretti	<a href="mailto:renamf@FullLifecare.org">renamf@FullLifecare.org</a>	
Statewide	IMC/FFS	Molina	Rena Cleland	<a href="mailto:rena.cleland@molinahealthcare.com">rena.cleland@molinahealthcare.com</a>	
			Tanya Agapov	<a href="mailto:tatyana.agapov@molinahealthcare.com">tatyana.agapov@molinahealthcare.com</a>	
			General Inbox	<a href="mailto:wahealthhomes@molinahealthcare.com">wahealthhomes@molinahealthcare.com</a>	

COVERAGE AREA	CONTRACT	LEAD NAME	LEAD CONTACT	EMAIL ADDRESS	PHONE #
2	FFS	Northwest Regional Council	Ryan Blackwell	<a href="mailto:ryan.blackwell@dshs.wa.gov">ryan.blackwell@dshs.wa.gov</a>	360.676.6749
			General Inbox	<a href="mailto:NWRCHalthome@dshs.wa.gov">NWRCHalthome@dshs.wa.gov</a>	
4	FFS	Pierce County Human Services	Kris Dowling	<a href="mailto:kris.dowling@piercecountywa.gov">kris.dowling@piercecountywa.gov</a>	
			Kirstin Fahnoe	<a href="mailto:Kirstin.Fahnoe@piercecountywa.gov">Kirstin.Fahnoe@piercecountywa.gov</a>	
			General Inbox	<a href="mailto:PCHSHHLead@piercecountywa.gov">PCHSHHLead@piercecountywa.gov</a>	
7	FFS	SE WA Aging & Long-Term Care	Felicia Sanchez	<a href="mailto:Felicia.Sanchez@dshs.wa.gov">Felicia.Sanchez@dshs.wa.gov</a>	509.965.0105
1, 2, 3, 4, 5	IMC/FFS	United Health Care	Melissa Littlefield	<a href="mailto:melissa_littlefield@uhc.com">melissa_littlefield@uhc.com</a>	
			Eddie Brittenham	<a href="mailto:eddie.brittenham@uhc.com">eddie.brittenham@uhc.com</a>	763-347-3236

Coverage Area Map can be found here: <https://www.hca.wa.gov/assets/billers-and-providers/hh-coverage-areas-map.pdf>.